
Government of Ulest Bengal
Office of the Secretar5r,

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti &
Chief Medical Officer of Health, N 24 Pgs, Kol-124,

Ph. No.2552-3129, E-mail: cmohn24pg@gmail.com

Notice Inviting Tender Vide Memo No. DH&FWS lNrIMl2OlAlt4l? Dqtet 17 I 12 I 2018

Sealed Short tenders are hereby invited by the Secretary, District Health & Family Welfare Samiti &
C.M,O.H, Barasat, North 24 Parganas from bonafide, resourceful and responsible contractors / agencies for the
Construction work in the tender drop box of the undersigned office. The work is mentioned at below-

The interested agencies have lo collect their all relevant tender document from
http: / / north 24parsanas. eov. in only.
;\ll intending bidders must submit thek sealed Tender documents in t\vo separate envetopes tor
Technical and Financial bids, super-scdbed wirh thc addressee, NIT No., Job derail & Agen.\'
det:rils is to be dropped in the tendcr drop box kept in the oflice of the undeFisncd on schcduled

Bjdders have to submit processing fees nr form of NEFT of a Nationalized B.nk in favor of the
Distdct Health and Family lvelfale samiti [orth 24 Parganas, pa],able at Barasat.
Damcst moncy against the work @l 2.0% of the total value of work in fom of NEFT ol a Nationalized
Bank in favor oI the District Health and Family lvelfare Samiti North 24 Palganas, payable at

Darncst Mon.y NEFT original challan copy, Processing fee NDFT original challan copy, Self
declaration fom (Anncxurc B), PAN Card, last year LT return ofAY 2017 18, up ro dare palmenr ol
Prolcssx)nal Tax challan, GST registration certificate, Valid Tradc liccnse in construction and uye-
Laws for Enginccr Co operative/l,abour Co operative society must bc submitted wirh the Technical

Financial bid contains NIT, Esrimatc of the respective scheme and financial bid documcnt paper.
Thc quoled rate should be in percentage basis, borh in figures and in sords as per Annexure,A.
As per GO No 4608-F(Y), Dt. 1i1.07.2018 from Govt. of W.B. Finance Dept-(Audit Branch), the
eligible bidder have to submit addiiion pedormance securitl, at 10% of tcnder amount if the accepted
bid value is 80% or less of the estimate put to tendcr. Thc additiol performance security sh:rll be
submitted in the form of bank guarantcc from any nationalized bank i\,irhin 7 $orking days from rhe

1.

2.

3.

4.

6.

dare of issuance oI lelrer oI acceptance, if failcd his EMD siU be lbrfeited and olher necess.rn

s$fiary +r ir4\Y
t ,,.',.[i',,':,(,,fl ilLljj'J:iil''

sl.
No

Name of 'Work Estlmated
Cost

Ealnest
Money

Processirlg
fees

Time of
Completion

1

Making and fixint of 7 Nos Ply-wooden
computer desk and making and fixing of
2 Nos Ply-wooden wall hanging file rack

at DTO offlce, North 24 Parganas within
the campus of District hospital, North
24 Pargans, barasat.

Rs,1,66,26U-
(lncluding 12%

GsT & 1%

L.W.cess)

Rs.3,32s/- Rs.500/ 30 days

Date of publication of
'Tender Notice'

Last date of Dropping of
Sealed Tenders'

Date of opening of
'Te.hni.al Bid'

Date of opening of
'FinancialBid'

77.72.2078
28.12.2018 upto 12:00

hrs.
28.12.2018on 2:00 hrs. at

CMOH Chamber
28.12.2018 on 4:00 hrs. at

CMOH Chamber

-: Page lof 3 r

S lo,li,?l Pt'gtn"



actions like blacklisting of the contractor, etc. may be taken. The bank guarantee will be retumed
a.fter successful completion of the vrork. If the bidder fails to complete the work successtully the
bank gua.raitee will be fodeited at any time during the pendency of the conhact period after serving
proper notice to the contfactor.

8. The selected agency have to collect PwD Tender Form No. 2911(ll) ftom the Engincering section of
rhe undercigned and the same have to be submitted a.fter properly filing-up within 7(Seven) days
ftom the date ofrcceipt of the work order.

9. The authority will not take any rcsponsibility against the amount deposited for €araest money in
case of non-submission of bid against the said NIT. In connection with these works, no Arbitration
will be alowed.

10. lncomplete tender will be rejected summa.rily.
11. The work will be executed under the supcrvision of the engineering section of DPMU. The bidders

may collect detail works from the enginecring section of DPMU.

12. The offered rate should be inclusive of charges such as royalty & cess, toll charge, carriage, re-
can'iage, VAT etc. No mobilization / secured advance will be a.1lowed.

13. The contractor shall have to carry out work with his own equipinent ard machinery.
14. The successful tenderer shall have to stait the work within 7(scv.D) days from the date of receipt of

the work order and the work should be completed within the stipulated time failing which the
carnest money may be forfeited and work order will be teated as canceled.

15. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory & the undercigned reseres the dght to accept eny
tender or to reject any or all tenders at ary stage without assigning any reason and to split up
tender work's to more than one contractor in the interest of speedy execution of the work. The
undersigned reserves the right to alter the teffiIs ar1d condition of this notice at any time in the
interest of public seflice.

16. Total l0% security deposit will be deducted from bills (2% in form oI earnest money given at the time
of bid submission and rest 8olo will be deducted at the time of fmal paj,ment).
The security money lvill be released as per norms As per Govt. of west Bengal Law & Arbitration Ceu

PWD no- 5784-PW/L& A /2M-17 512017 , Daled.- \2109 /2017.

Government of West Bengal
OIfice of the Secretary,

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti &
Chief Medical Officer of Health, N 24 Pgs, Kol-124,

Ph. No.2552-3 129, E-mail: cmohn24pg@gmail.com

a. 3clo/" of the security deposit shail be rEfunded to the bidder ort ereiry olone ]ear aJler the issuance
of certificate oI completion ofwork.

b, Flrrtier 3O%o ofthe securily deposit shal be refirnded to the bidder on o.?iry oftwo ],eais after the
issuance of certifcate ofcompletion of'rork

c. The balance 40lo of tlle security deposit SI1aI be Efunded to the confactor on o.piry of tkee
lr'ears aft€r the issuance ofc€rtifcate ofcompletion ofwork

No interest should be given on the earnest money & security money; only the Labour Co'Operative
Societies aJe exempted from paying Ea.rnest Mon€y.
The Earnest money deposited wi11be forfeited by the Secretary, DH & FW Saniti & C.M.O.H,
BaJasat, North 24 Parganas in case:-

(i) The Tenderer withdraws tender aJter opening or acceptalce.
lii) The selected Tenderer fails to accept order, refuses either wholly or panly the offer that

would be made by the undersigned.
(iii) The selected Tenderer fails to execute their assigned work within the date stipulated in

the work od€!.
Schedule of work /supply will be prepared and measured as p€r approved P.W.D (W.B) schedule of
Rates, Effective from 131 November 2017 with all amendments.

The undersigned reseftes the right to fodeit the Ear_rlest money a-nd secudty deposited in the event
of any short of breach of contract.

Contractor should put their firms/organization endorsement (signature of authorized signatorywith
omcial stamp) on each page of the Lender documenrs. . ,1r," ,

-: Pase2ot3 ,- N; 
ti\r\U

sA(rltaty
Disl ri.t Health & Family welfare Samiti &

Chief Medical Officer oI Health

t7.

18.

19.

20.

y. North 24 Parganas



c4\I ev I
\.-.",

Government of West Bengal
Office of the Secretary,

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti &
Chief Medical OIficer of Health, N 24 Pgs, Kol-124,

Ph. No.2552-3129, E-mail: cmohn24pg@gmail.com

2 1. Contractors will note that non-compliance of any of the instruction is liable to render thcre, tender
will be non-bona-fide.

22, A11 kinds ol materials ard Iabour related to the job will have to be arranged by the contractor alxd to
be got approved by the engineering section belore thet use. The contractor at his own cost shall
rcmove the rejected materials/ worknanship from site within 24 hours.

23. The contractors at his cost shall store all the matedals which wili bc used for the work.

24. lf t]r,e Engineer in charge/Authorized Olficer of employer finds that the works delayed by reason
beyond the cortrol of the contmctor, the Engineer in Charge / Authoriz€d Olficer after subjecting
the apprcval of CMOH will make a fail and reasonable extensiod of time for completion of contract
vrth w:ritten approval.

25. The payment of th€ agency will be released after issusnce of work-done salisfactory received ftom
the concemed autho.ity.

26. Contractor have taken requisite "All Risk Insurance Policies' to cover workman under Workman
Compensation Act, loss / damage caused by natura-l cslamities / accident /accidenta.l collapse of
partially cornpleted work, materials a.nd plant at site and for thid party claims for injury / damages.

27. Before taking initiation of a.ny extra item/excess quantity duiing the work, the same should be got
approved by Engineer in charge/Authorizd Oflicer. Pa].ment should be made as per PIyD schedule
of rate effected from November, 2Ol7 but any extra demand from the work order amount as per
tender will not be entertained.

28. Due to vork at Hospital the Contractors / agencies vrill be responsible for work at emergency basis
and urgefltly finishing the work. A[ materia]s must be P.W.D. schedule specified, Engineer kr charge
may ask for test certificates for quality control. The agency/contractor must be carrying the cost of
the said test without any claim.

s
District Health &

('"1'\t'\t*
tafy
ilv Welfare Samiti &

Chief Medical fhcer of Health
.!/ North 24 Parganas

Notlce Inviting Tender Vlde Memo No. DH&FWS/NIIM/2O18I3IZ Date: l7ll2l2Ol8

Copy forward for kifld information and necessary action regarding vast publication to:

1. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
2. The Addl. District Magistrate (D), North 24 Parganas.
3. The Executive Engineer, PWD Baiasat Division P.W.Dte.
4. The District Engineer, Zilla Parishad, N24Pgs.
5. The Dy. CMOH I, Nodal Officer, North 24 Pgs& Basirhat Health District.
6. The Dy. CMOH-III/ Dy. CMOHII/ DMCHO I ZLO / DPHNO/ DTO, N24 Pes.
7. The ACMOH oIBarasat Sub Division, N24Pgs.
8. The District Informatics Oflicer, North 24 Parganas, with the rcquest to upload this notice in

the ollicial website of Nofih 24 Parganas.
9. The Account Officer & Treasurer of CMOH office, N24Pgs.
10.The Admin. Officer, CMOH office, N24Pgs.
l t.The DPMU-NHM O/O: CMOH & DH&FWS, N24Pgs.
l2.Notice Board.

fir\r
District Health

: Page 3 of3 :.

f North 24 Parganas

Welfare Samiti &



M$n
ffir1.i1 tt **,,o.', ": 1',,9 kl.fi ;.

o,ur,*t'fll$:llli{ri:::li" *0"''20 
"'jtlir-o""1,'u,;o,,

ANNEXURE.B

8Chrel !, ki-dfiter ollltalth

/. Ho,t2t P.,grr.s

I..............................................son/daughter

Space for Photosraph

Affix recent color Passport

Size Photo Graph

49e.....,...years,

of

resident

of....................... in tlle district............... of, West Bengal, do

hereby declare that the information given above and in the enclosed

documents is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has

been concealed therein. I am well aware of the fact that if the information

given by me is proved false/ not true at any point of time, I will have to

face punishment as per any provision of Law for the time being il force as

well as the benefrt availed of by me or the beneltt accrued to me shall be

summarily canceled.

Date: Signature of Applicant

Place:



Financial Bid Document

ANNEXURE.A

0y. CMoH - |
Nodal Ofllcer c{ Construction"

Noiilr 24 Paijnnas

Name of Agency:

,qffi,'u
"[t,,.- v 

',,:r J Htatth

11. t'urLu :' Jatganas

:,'lote: Tender form IPWD Form No.29r l(ll)l will be deli!.red otrty ro the su..essful aqencies.frer firalizrtion.

N.I.T No................of 20....- 20....Vide Memo No:

Work Sl. No: ..............

Description of Work:

Estimated value put to Tender (Rs.): ................................

Eamest Money Deposit value (Rs.): ......,.,,.........

F,arnest Money Deposit NF,FT detail:,.........................

Quoted Percenh.ge (bodr in figure and word)if any, to be deducted from bill:

(Seal & Signature)

Full Narne & Address of the Contr-acton

Phone No.:

\r



Name of work: Making of 7 Nos ply-wooden computer desk and 2 Nos wall hanging file rack at DTo

office, North 24 Parganas.(Civil work)

SL
NO.

DESCRIPTION OFWORK UNIT QUANNry
RATE
(Rs.)

AIllIOUNT
(Rs.l

1

Supp y n€, ftun€ and fx ng boiln€ water.esistant p y conformingto lS:303

1939bondedwlihphenolformaldehydesyntheti.resinof approvedmake
and brand fitted and fred as perdesiCn ar perapprovalanddne.tloi of
EnBnaer in charCe.lexdudinErh-a.ostoasuppo liCframeworkandteak
wood b ten/Lippinel n 6round Foor. 1v)16mm

sqM 31.44 1871 00 58819 56

Sql'I 26.44 1583.00 41221 32

SDpp y nE flttinB, f rlnE de.orativo rm nation contorm nBto lS:2046:1995
is per approved make, brand, fin 5h and th ckne$ w th fittinc, frrnE the
sme on Partice/MDF/ Ply Board5with recommended /apprcved adh*ive
w th proper.lipping the 5ides for bener!rtachme^t a3 per dneclion of

The 6teinc udesthecost of abour,adhesivea^d al idcdenta .harges

ihereor nCrouid floor, {i)rh'crne3sorlaminate l shm

sqM 34.29 802.00 30708 58

3

b)Pr m nEono.oato.umbcro.pastcrcd surlaccwth sy theti.oi bound
pamerof approvedqualny ncud nBsmoothenln8sudace5bysandpapernC sqM 30 33 38.00 115254

(A) Palnlins with best qualty syntheuc enamelpa nt ofapproved make and

brand ndudingsmootheningsuriac€bysandpaperlngetc lncudingu5inC
of approvod puttyetc onth.surtac.,itnccc$ary (a)Ontimberor
p anered 5urra.e liv)rwo.oaB (wirh anyshadeexceptwh te)

sqM 30.33 8t 00 2456 73

5

Anodirod a um nium bolt h nges ofapproved qualty manufa.tured from
.xtruded roct on conformins io l.s. specl.ation ( s.20sl66)and rilted a d

cadmium plated screws: (i)s0 x 4s r ? smm

28.00 37.00 1036.00

6

Anodir.d r lm nium D.type hand eolapprovedqualtymrnufrcturod from
e*uded sect on cotrJorminC to l.S. speclcaiion { S.230/72)fitt€d and

fred.omp eter (i)7s mm Srip x t0 mm dia rod.
14.00 61 00 854 00

Supplying, iitting and iixing Godr€j Muhi Lock or equivallent sqM 14.00 136 00 1904.00

3

Supplying bubb e f ree f oat g ass of approved make and brand

.ontormine to lsr 2335 1937

v)5mm thickco oured / tinied / smoka 3h$.
SqlM 3.24 585 00 1895.40

9
SuppLyinS, fntinBand JirinEdrawerbalLbearlnE runner n ding. llrom market

7.00 400.00 2800 00

142848.13
Additional@ 12% GST Rs. 1714L.78

Additional @ 1% Labour wellfar€ cess Rs. 7424.44
Additional @ 3% Contingency Rs. 4842.55

Gross Amount Rs. 166261.00

a Rupees- One Lakh Sixty Six Thousa n d Two Hundred Sixty On€ Only.

,^6,S:Jlr,
NHM, OH & Fi/!S,24 PGS

ffi'u
Dy. CM-OH - I

Nodal Officer of Constnr.ri

s
D,rlrrlleallh

fr\tt*
L.1,,.,**
iaroiHe:lih

(l!l
,l Congtruction,
Farrnnas

&0iiiriii:'l
Nodir 24 lJodh2{ Parg,nas

lI


	IMG_20181217_0001
	IMG_20181217_0002

